

表3-20 房地合一徵課所得稅實徵淨額(1/4)

1.個人

單位：千元；%

年(月)別	合計	新北市	臺北市	桃園市	臺中市	臺南市	高雄市	宜蘭縣	新竹縣	苗栗縣	彰化縣
106年	1,190,605	183,126	149,291	96,135	213,277	104,629	135,370	22,192	19,541	25,708	41,635
107年	2,791,112	293,452	338,730	385,934	426,191	318,294	393,634	39,613	105,852	24,341	152,866
108年	6,049,034	734,312	594,292	572,065	1,024,854	820,014	973,197	59,846	134,407	77,531	286,192
109年	11,909,145	1,273,126	1,198,988	1,217,404	2,711,279	1,153,250	2,034,715	110,252	358,607	151,649	445,891
9月	1,123,668	118,830	107,202	88,057	278,244	99,799	202,825	2,943	63,961	6,652	39,512
10月	1,003,085	115,165	92,614	73,539	227,125	86,363	228,828	12,789	22,118	9,723	39,406
11月	1,164,529	133,692	183,211	77,326	258,048	84,024	201,577	16,056	38,375	11,056	27,188
12月	2,356,263	315,435	228,946	252,345	480,874	260,386	316,572	12,265	127,934	28,861	115,280
110年1-9月累計	15,029,010	1,802,500	1,731,748	1,634,899	3,124,245	1,553,794	2,249,499	143,524	511,797	125,424	500,595
1月	721,184	119,060	86,446	47,227	175,570	68,141	98,404	9,980	12,007	7,971	19,568
2月	1,542,824	167,156	148,740	133,846	445,384	143,958	216,935	9,079	31,249	10,138	88,838
3月	1,393,031	191,452	213,801	106,546	331,813	127,857	155,578	8,344	20,340	6,636	30,187
4月	1,435,645	136,447	164,254	281,951	269,212	133,826	178,177	15,066	44,100	6,441	31,747
5月	1,592,680	185,208	171,505	100,890	335,678	186,872	296,427	21,490	47,740	12,869	72,159
6月	2,520,605	322,183	275,295	287,422	584,518	236,888	345,942	19,428	73,003	16,985	110,316
7月	2,916,624	263,095	315,612	324,429	491,806	356,842	572,532	24,022	166,590	30,834	75,113
8月	1,337,530	211,462	137,558	219,348	225,935	139,691	161,328	11,495	37,795	17,997	39,211
9月	1,568,887	206,437	218,537	133,240	264,329	159,719	224,176	24,620	78,973	15,553	33,456
累計較上年 同期增減數	7,643,742	1,093,666	1,037,531	820,705	1,379,013	831,317	961,761	74,382	341,617	23,415	236,578
累計較上年 同期增減率	103.5	154.3	149.5	100.8	79.0	115.1	74.7	107.6	200.7	23.0	89.6

說明：房地合一徵課所得稅係自105年1月實施。

表3-20 房地合一徵課所得稅實徵淨額(2/4)

1.個人

單位：千元；%

年(月)別	南投縣	雲林縣	嘉義縣	屏東縣	臺東縣	花蓮縣	澎湖縣	基隆市	新竹市	嘉義市	金門縣	連江縣
106年	17,385	20,182	9,340	28,129	7,183	22,282	7,659	18,107	28,472	33,858	7,095	9
107年	34,482	37,955	23,640	62,972	13,723	22,382	11,893	14,215	52,380	36,218	2,273	72
108年	47,499	129,658	89,291	139,693	28,119	42,066	24,681	32,136	110,887	112,897	15,063	334
109年	98,969	164,660	111,828	206,624	52,517	59,919	27,924	51,255	284,692	177,645	17,009	942
9月	8,035	10,362	12,579	23,244	3,432	5,878	4,649	5,507	33,728	7,499	679	51
10月	9,021	10,953	7,276	25,309	3,573	4,180	1,356	2,459	14,612	15,087	1,420	169
11月	8,304	14,937	4,129	15,213	6,113	7,536	2,836	5,721	53,476	12,989	2,550	172
12月	22,074	26,079	22,387	34,433	9,503	13,553	1,613	5,520	61,230	17,678	3,168	127
110年 1 - 9月累計	123,175	244,749	99,186	262,934	44,438	97,105	18,794	51,412	514,043	155,883	34,232	5,034
1月	7,466	11,375	10,167	12,917	2,292	2,808	1,306	3,794	16,463	6,365	1,857	—
2月	6,835	24,796	8,499	33,591	5,338	11,722	2,429	4,883	33,642	13,853	1,912	1
3月	20,930	49,812	9,178	33,557	4,277	4,219	1,625	2,327	52,626	19,847	1,680	399
4月	10,867	23,388	10,578	30,155	4,360	19,650	1,401	5,108	26,995	36,575	5,186	161
5月	14,064	31,671	7,884	31,565	4,207	13,367	1,512	5,447	38,215	11,787	2,013	110
6月	15,465	32,480	8,219	33,927	5,086	9,339	3,429	5,640	112,764	19,100	3,176	—
7月	19,206	33,576	26,461	47,702	7,798	11,903	3,604	13,101	96,596	25,274	10,255	273
8月	15,750	17,778	9,372	18,681	6,756	3,349	555	4,774	43,868	10,437	4,390	—
9月	12,592	19,873	8,828	20,839	4,324	20,748	2,933	6,338	92,874	12,645	3,763	4,090
累計較上年 同期增減數	63,605	132,058	21,150	131,265	11,110	62,455	-3,325	13,857	358,669	23,992	24,361	4,560
累計較上年 同期增減率	106.8	117.2	27.1	99.7	33.3	180.2	-15.0	36.9	230.8	18.2	246.8	962.0

